D
C
-
D
C
Specification
30 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

with external components, see application
notes
ESD Immunity • EN61000-4-2, level 3, Perf Criteria A
EFT/Burst • EN61000-4-4, level 3, Perf Criteria A(4)
Surge • EN61000-4-5, installation class 3,
Perf Criteria A(4)
Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 10 Vrms, Perf Criteria A
Magnetic Field • EN61000-4-8, 1 A/m, Perf Criteria A
21-Jan-11
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 80 mA 2426 mA 20000 µF 89% JCK3012S3V3†^
5.0 V 6.00 A 180 mA 2874 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3012S05†^
5.1 V 6.00 A 160 mA 2874 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3012S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 30 mA 2809 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3012S12†^
15.0 V 2.00 A 30 mA 2809 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3012S15†^
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 180 mA 2874 mA ±3000 µF 89% JCK3012D05†^
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 50 mA 2874 mA ±1250 µF 90% JCK3012D12†^
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 50 mA 2874 mA ±1000 µF 91% JCK3012D15†^
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 70 mA 1185 mA 20000 µF 91% JCK3024S3V3†^
5.0 V 6.00 A 100 mA 1420 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3024S05†^
5.1 V 6.00 A 100 mA 1448 mA 14000 µF 92% JCK3024S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 20 mA 1436 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3024S12†^
15.0 V 2.00 A 40 mA 1420 mA 2000 µF 92% JCK3024S15†^
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 100 mA 1437 mA ±3000 µF 90% JCK3024D05†^
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 40 mA 1453 mA ±1250 µF 91% JCK3024D12†^
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 50 mA 1437 mA ±1000 µF 91% JCK3024D15†^
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 8.00 A 50 mA 593 mA 20000 µF 90% JCK3048S3V3†^
5.0 V 6.00 A 70 mA 702 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3048S05†^
5.1 V 6.00 A 70 mA 724 mA 14000 µF 91% JCK3048S5V1
12.0 V 2.50 A 30 mA 718 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3048S12†^
15.0 V 2.00 A 30 mA 710 mA 2000 µF 91% JCK3048S15†^
±5.0 V ±3.00 A 70 mA 710 mA ±3000 µF 90% JCK3048D05†^
±12.0 V ±1.25 A 50 mA 718 mA ±1250 µF 90% JCK3048D12†^
±15.0 V ±1.00 A 40 mA 718 mA ±1000 µF 90% JCK3048D15†^
D
C
-
D